TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM387034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
C.R. Hammerstein Limited		06/07/2016	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adient Luxembourg Holding S.a.r.I.	
Street Address:	6, rue Eugene Ruppert	
City:	L-2453	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Entity Type:	private limited liability company: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86849817	ADIENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2028611783 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/kls/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment ADIENT#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ADIENT#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment ADIENT#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment ADIENT#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0807

900367094

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between C. R. Hammerstein Limited, a limited company located in the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Exchange Place 3, Semple Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom EH38BL (hereinafter "Assignor") and Adient Luxembourg Holding S.a.r.l., a private limited liability company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 6, rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to a portion of the business of Assignor, and as a part of the business transfer, wishes to transfer the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A and the goodwill allocated therewith (hereinafter "Trademarks") to Assignee for Assignee to continue Assignor's ongoing and existing business, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee wish to assign the Trademarks to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this assignment.

en A. Ebacher
er A
nbourg Holding S.a.r.l.
<u>Aldre</u>
El Moudden
er B
o x 3, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between C. R. Hammerstein Limited, a limited company located in the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Exchange Place 3, Semple Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom EH38BL (hereinafter "Assignor") and Adient Luxembourg Holding S.a.r.l., a private limited liability company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 6, rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to a portion of the business of Assignor, and as a part of the business transfer, wishes to transfer the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A and the goodwill allocated therewith (hereinafter "Trademarks") to Assignee for Assignee to continue Assignor's ongoing and existing business, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee wish to assign the Trademarks to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this assignment.

Λ	
C. R. Hammerstein Limited	Adient Luxembourg Holding S.a.r.l.
By:	By: (Allata)
Name: Brian C. Cadwallader	Name: Cathleen A. Ebacher
Title: <u>Director</u>	Title: Manager A
Date:	Date:
C. R. Hammerstein Limited	Adient Luxembourg Holding S.a.r.l.
By:	By:
Name: Brian J. Stief	Name: Imede El Moudden
Title: <u>Director</u>	Title: Manager B
Date:	Date:

C. R. Hammerstein Limited
Ву:
Name: Jeffrey Bell
Title: <u>Director</u>
Date:

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Classes	App. No.	App. Date
United States	ADIENT	1, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, 24, 40, 42	5226362	December 15, 2015
EU	ADIENT	1, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, 24, 40, 42	014904742	December 14, 2015

608886976.1 608947271.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0811